Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150186-6
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911201
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1911201
0 Et; HHHHHH ; R S END FEED SYSTEM Ill APPLICATOR
e I T e — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1|9]:1201| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 5 4 3 | 2
TATS DRAWING 15 UNFUSLISFED. [ FELEASED FOR PUBLICATTOR 20 | FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE | oISt REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. | I 90 | 69 7 _ | | 90 I 068 .y A 66 S e - e
PART . R PROGRAMMED \
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP A RELEASED 13FE82008 |MEH | GB
19112011 A S3A APPLICATOR 819112011
7-1911201-1 | A | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911201-|
7-1911201-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT
APPLICATOR DATA (4) ) (52) (o4) ()
CRIMP SIZE TYPE T
WIRE | 2.29 [.090INT | F / /
INSUL| 4.57 [.1801IN] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-10136
D
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSI-LOCK RECEPTACLE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —F INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.60-4. 40mm [.144- 175 IN] 2.29-3.30mm [.090-.129 IN]
TERMINAL 114-2074 - -
APPL SPEC -
22 2
TERMINALS APPLIED 'é‘té’;
— 63195-1 [ 63195-2 [ 63232- | \ 633131
653520~ | 1217580~ [ 1217715-1 \ -
[ [ 1 ] 1-993011 6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
- [ 221 3-22280-7 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
N 1752353-1_ [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
N 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |74
-~ [ 2 [ 2] 3-1655185-4 [SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 5) 144
-] 19760536 |[LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 143
REFIREFIREF| SEE TABLE |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- .
¢ "SV:% :Eaj CRﬂ:n'f[P‘N@;]'GHT - [ T[T ] 7633565-2 [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
S T TR TR - [ 1901048-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
ey LD e B -2 2] 21017-2  |SCREW, DRIVE 66
e e T BN 18026-1 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
0 75mm2 [ 24£.05 [.049£.002] -l 1655785-9  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 62
SRS o 0 S T T T2 05 T 0L 002) | [ I | 1655765-1 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X &) 60
: — : ; -1 414 1655763-2  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, MZ X 8 517
22 1655316-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 16.0 56
N B 18030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG M4 55
-[2]2 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
|’| : 2 | 2| 9869651 [NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUL (M4) 53
Lgﬂ - [ 221 2-18032-2 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 52
== N 1752354-8  |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
= @ [ [-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 47
L1 RN 1752320-1 |EF SYSTEM [11 APPLICATOR 46
0 LT[ 17523081 [Raw 44
o @ ~ [ T [ I [ 2-1655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4|
e
g @ N 993002-4 | SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 40
“‘ - [ 1962043-1  |PLUNGER,BALL METRIC 39
S 1 1752309-3  |[RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
= 212 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
\@ -[6]6 18026-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG MZ 32
B @ 2 | 2 [ 216553166 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 20.0 3]
-2 ]2 1655765-2  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12) 29
CON -
@A ECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS. | [ I | 1-6350451-8 [SPACER, STRIPPER 28
£\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. (33) | [ [ | 2406361 [STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
-[2]2 1320906-1 [5TUD, THREADED 25
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION @ I | 1 | 2-1752371-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 1212 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 20
. . X 1752373-1 RA
/N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE® TO THREADS. - é ; T fg
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO -1 404 1655785-5 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12) |7
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. (1) ) (8) (o) (ae) | |1 | 7-240641-1 |SPACER 14
] A NEEEEN 1752360-1  |SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 3
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. | N 2408331 |PLATE, RCAR SHEAR [
NEEEEN 690482-5  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T [ 2 | [ | 3-13335217-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
REF NIEEREN 690474-5  |BLADE, SLUG 7
RETAINING PIN -] 1901661-8 |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
LOCATION S 240641-7  |SPACER S
- [ 238009-4  |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
o) | [ 2 [ | | 9-456134-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION [ PREMIUM 3
— 15.93 RN 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
— £ [.627] N2 2-456406-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A ST70-711 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
R e A R A R EIT TJARZ008 Tyco Electroni
. T T g e o = Jeo Electronics
4! CHK ZJANZ008 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
pIvENSIONs oTHERmTSE SheC YD s DALLEY 22IANZ008 [mawe
m( INCHES ) o Ui opume “ 7 1™ END FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
HOLDDOWN SET-UP LE o G o -
SCALE I:| G 22 et ‘ i
4 PLC +0.0005 . SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING RO RESTRICTED 10|
AuolE e 114-2074
VATERIAL FINISH WEIGAT R A | 00779 ©,=|9| 1201 -
- - TUSTONER DRAWING [ 5507 | & [,
e e e |CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911201 SHEET2OF2 REV.Al




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-1911201-7



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-1911201-7

